# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ralf Wehrspohn	10/13/2010
Martin Steinhart	10/19/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.			
Street Address:	Hansastrasse 27c			
City:	Munchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	80686			

Name:	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften e.V.			
Street Address:	Hofgartenstrasse 8			
City:	Munchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	80539			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12879492			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

PATENT

REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0769

F \$40.00 128/9492

501358575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	785.50990X00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Stout			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0770

	<u>an an a</u>				Control of the Control		the second secon	
			ASSIG	NME	NT			ATTY. DOCKET NO.
				<u> </u>				785.50990X00
here	WHEREAS the einafter referred to as the	below nathe ASSIG	med invento NOR invent	r (if only ed a certa	one invent in improve	or is n	named below) or inventorelating to	ors (if plural inventors are named below)
	ND A METHOD FOR	R PRODU	CING AN T	ADHESI HREE-D	VE BONI DIMENSIO	DNAL	TWEEN A POLYMER MOLDED BODY	OLYMER-CONTAINING MATERIAL -CONTAINING MATERIAL AND A
	for which an applicat	ion for Le	tters Patent t	to be filed	in the Uni	ted St	tates Patent and Tradem	ark Office was executed on even date.
X	for which U.S. Appli No.	pplication 12/879,492 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2010						Patent and Trademark Office on
	for which an Internat filed on	ional Appl	ication was			as		, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	1) Frau	nhofer-C	Gesells	chaft zu	r Fö	rderung der ange	wandten Forschung e.V.
		Hans	sastrasse 86 Müncl	27c				
		Hofg	-Planck- gartenstra 9 Münch	asse 8		ur F	örderung der Wis	ssenschaften e.V.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.						
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR  Ralf WEHRSPOHN	INTENTOR SSIGNATURE	18/10/10				
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR  Martin STEINHART	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1911010				
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SICHATURE	DATE				
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 11/23/2010**